DC/DC Converter
Programmable, Single Output, 1.1V - 1.85Vout @ 60A
DC/DC Converter
3.3V input, 0.8 to 2.5V output, 10A; 5V input, 1.0 to 3.3V output, 10A
This product is not fuse protected.  User is responsible for providing system protection.
Consult factory for application information.
Specifications * S111-03 S111-05
Input Specifications

3.3V input, 0.8 to 2.5V output, 10A; 5V input, 1.0 to 3.3V output, 10A
Pin Assignments*
Part Number Designations
S111 - 0 5 2 0 X Y Z  - B B
Set Point Tolerance
0 = Factory Standard (See Initial Setpoint Tolerances)
Mechanical Options
2 = Vertical Top Side Pins (Standard)
Input Voltage
Model Number
Consult Factory for Other Options
Feature Options*
B = Remote Sense, Trim and Enable (Standard)
03 = 3.3V
CONNECTOR PIN  FUNCTION
J1
1 VOUT
2 VOUT
3* Remote Sense (Empty Optional)
4 VOUT
5 Ground
CONNECTOR PIN  FUNCTION
J2
1 Ground
2 VIN
3 VIN
4 Empty
5 Trim
6 Enable
Output Voltage
XYZ = X.YZ Volts
Consult Factory for Other Options
Pin Length
B = .145 inch (Standard)
Consult Factory for Other Options
05 = 5V
Initial Setpoint Tolerances
* Pin present only on selected features.
* Pin present only when feature is selected.
Initial setpoint tolerance
for 5V input SIP’s
Initial setpoint tolerance
for 3.3V input SIP’s
Output Voltage (V)Output Voltage (V)
Technical enquiries - email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
DC/DC Converter
Programmable, Single Output, 1.1V - 1.85Vout @ 60A
DC/DC Converter
3.3V input, 0.8 to 2.5V output, 10A; 5V input, 1.0 to 3.3V output, 10A
2.55 (64.8) MAX
.540 (13.72) MAX
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 5 6
.155 MIN
1.800 (45.72)
.28 (7.1)
.025 X .025
(0.64 X 0.64)
J1 J2
.50 (12.7) MAX
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 5 6
Pin Length Option ± .02 (± .5)
1.400 (35.56)
.100 (2.54) TYP
J1 J2
Topside
1.800 (45.72)
NOTE 3
2.430
Mechanical